Received: 09/11/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/10/2003

Section: 4 Leaf: 7

Revision: 0

PSC NY Tariff No. 5 – Telephone PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 10/10/2003

SECTION 4 MINIMUM MAVIMUM DATE SCHEDUI E (Cont'd)

SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE (Cont'd)

4.11 <u>Affinity Rate Programs</u> (Cont'd)

B. Affinity Group Two

All members of this group must have an active relationship with Affinity Group Two at the time of presubscribing to PaeTec's service. This plan is valid only to members of Affinity Group Two. Members must agree to a minimum term of commitment of three years. Customers will receive standard Tariff rates for all services except the following service:

Billing: Six second minimum/Six Second increments

Rates: All rates are per-minute rates

<u>Service</u>	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	
Intrastate Switch 1+	\$0.075	\$0.10	
IntraLATA Switch 1+	\$0.075	\$0.10	

C. Affinity Group Three

This firm, organization or group must commit to a minimum term of service of one year. Customers will receive standard Tariff rates for all services with a \$4.95 monthly recurring fee with the following exception. Calls will be billed in six second increments with a six second minimum.

Service	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Intrastate Switched Outbound	\$0.05	\$0.10

D. Affinity Group Four

The firm, organization or group must commit to a minimum term of service of one year and will receive the following rates. In addition, there will be a \$4.45 monthly recurring fee applied to this affinity.

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments

Rates: Rates shown are per-minute rates.

<u>Service</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Intrastate Switched 1+	\$0.05	\$0.75
Intrastate Switched 800	\$0.05	\$0.75
Travel Card	\$0.05	\$0.75
Directory Assistance	\$1.05	\$1.50 (per request)
Travel Directory Assistance	\$1.30	\$2.00 (per request)
800 with PIN	\$0.10	\$0.75

Richard E. Ottalagana, Executive Vice President, Fairport, New York